Ancillary services 454,195   -   188,191   -   (266,004)
Community services 648   -   648   -   -

Interest on long-term debt 192,196   -   -   -   (192,196)
Other outgo 3,096,707   -   211,306   -   (2,885,401)
Depreciation (unallocated) 1,098,467   -   -   -   (1,098,467)

Total governmental activities 25,941,837$   585,754$   4,224,304$   -$   (21,131,779)

General Revenues
Taxes and subventions:
   Taxes levied for general purposes 5,850,681
   Taxes levied for debt service 451,666
Federal and state aid not restricted to specific purposes 15,858,125
Interest and investment earnings 274,982
Miscellaneous 239,366

Total general revenues 22,674,820

Change in net position 1,543,041
Net Position - July 1, 2024 as originally stated 6,600,266
Change in accounting principle (Note 1Y) (4,272,259)
Net Position - beginning, As restated 2,328,007
Net Position - June 30, 2025 3,871,048$

Program Revenues

COLUSA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

BALANCE SHEET

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

JUNE 30, 2025

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements. 12

County
School

General  Facilities Non-Major
Fund Fund Funds Total

Cash and cash equivalents 7,514,914$   3,669,979$   2,035,996$   13,220,889$
Accounts receivable 453,836   -   219,446   673,282

Prepaid expenses 172,983   -   -   172,983

Due from other funds 39,275   -   107,327   146,602

Inventory -   -   8,794   8,794

Total Assets 8,181,008$   3,669,979$   2,371,563$   14,222,550$

Liabilities
Accounts payable 1,866,046$   2,412 98,392$   1,966,850$
Unearned revenue 195,191   -   -   195,191
Due to other funds 107,327   -   39,275   146,602

Total Liabilities 2,168,564   2,412   137,667   2,308,643

Fund balances
Nonspendable 199,727   -   8,794   208,521
Restricted 2,688,078   -   1,659,595   4,347,673
Assigned 1,714,637   3,667,567   565,507   5,947,711
Unassigned 1,410,002   -   -   1,410,002

Total Fund Balances 6,012,444   3,667,567   2,233,896   11,913,907

Total Liabilities and Fund Balances 8,181,008$   3,669,979$   2,371,563$   14,222,550$

ASSETS

LIABILITIES AND
FUND BALANCES

COLUSA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

RECONCILIATION OF THE GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS BALANCE SHEET
TO THE STATEMENT OF NET POSITION

JUNE 30, 2025

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements. 13

Total fund balances - governmental funds 11,913,907$

Capital assets at historical cost 29,289,276$
Accumulated depreciation (15,747,064)
Net 13,542,212

(198,550)

(35,031)

General obligation bonds payable 4,605,000$
Net OPEB Liability 982,011
Net Pension Liability 15,345,092